8/20 BRS



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

10.16, 2020

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

OCT 1 5 2020

DEPARTMENT ORDER

99

Series of 2020 10.16

SUBJECT: 9th Partial List of Accreditation of Provisional DPWH Materials Engineers

and Materials Inspectors

In accordance with Department Order No. 108, Series of 2018, "Guidelines on the Provisional Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors", the following engineers are hereby accredited with corresponding classification indicated opposite their names:

NAME

- 1. LETRODO, ELEANOR B.
- 2. SIBAYAN, GERALDEN A.
- 3. UNGSOD, JOEMAR B.
- 4. YBUT, VICENTE B.

NAME

- ATIENZA, FRANCIS GABRIEL M.
- 2. MIRANDA, MERVIN AUBREY D.

CLASSIFICATION

Provisional Materials Engineer Provisional Materials Engineer Provisional Materials Engineer Provisional Materials Engineer

CLASSIFICATION

Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector

In view of their accreditation, the above-named personnel may be assigned to supervise DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment provided under Department Order No. 111, Series of 2018.

A Certificate of Accreditation and an Identification Card bearing a Permanent Accreditation Number shall be issued to each accredited Provisional Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

14.1 RGT/SMAV

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary